

Civil Revision No. 80 of 2020

02.01.2021 Present: Mr.Naresh K. Gupta Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Balwant Kukreja, Advocate, for the respondent, through Video Conferencing.

Civil Revision No. 80 of 2020

Notice. Mr. Balwant Kukreja, learned counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent and seeks time to file response to petition.

As prayed, list for consideration on *5th March, 2021*.

CMP No. 14449 of 2020

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration along with main petition. In the meanwhile, property attached shall not be sold.

**January 02, 2021
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**