

5.3.2021

Present: Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Dhiman, Advocate vice Mr. Balwant Kukreja, Advocate for the respondent.

CR No. 80 of 2020

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list for consideration on 31.3.2021.

Henceforth, name of Mr. Balwant Kukreja, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list for respondent.

CMP No. 14449 of 2020

Reply within two weeks. List for consideration along with the main petition on the date already fixed.

Interim to continue.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

5th March, 2021
(Guleria)