

CR No. 80 of 2020

31.03.2021 Present: Ms. Rita Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.Naresh K. Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate vice Mr.Balwant Kukreja,
Advocate for the respondent.

CR No. 80 of 2020

Learned original counsel for parties are not available due to their personal difficulties. Therefore, on request made on their behalf, adjourned for **5th May, 2021**.

CMP No. 14449 of 2020

Further two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file reply. Rejoinder thereto be filed within further two weeks. List along with main petition. Interim to continue.

March 31, 2021
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge