

12.07.2021 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr. Balwant Kukreja, Advocate, for the respondent.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

CR No. 80 of 2020

Mr. Balwant Kukreja, learned counsel for the respondent, is not available, being out of station. On request made on his behalf, adjourned for 13th August, 2021.

CMP No. 14449 of 2020

Last opportunity of two weeks, as prayed, is granted to file reply. Rejoinder thereto within one week thereafter. List alongwith main petition.

Interim to continue.

July 12, 2021
(PK)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.