

Municipal Corporation vs. M/s Akar Enterprises

Civil Revision No.80 of 2020

17.03.2022

Present: Mr.Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Anuj Nag, Advocate, vice Mr.Balwant Kukreja,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned original counsel for the respondent is not
available, on account of demise in his relations. Therefore, on
request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 17, 2022
(Purohit)