

M.C. Shimla vs. M/s Akar Enterprises

Civil Revision No.80 of 2020

28.10.2024 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balwant Kukreja, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
04.12.2024.

Henceforth, name of Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate be
reflected in the cause list as counsel for the petitioner in place of
Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate.

October 28, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge