

M.C. Shimla Vs. M/s Akar Enterprises

CR No.80 of 2020

04.12.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood,, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balwant Kukreja, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty and seeks adjournment.

List on **30.12.2024**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

04th December, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)