

Municipal Corporation Shimla vs. M/s Akar Enterprises

Civil Revision No.80 of 2020

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
 Mr. Balwant Kukreja, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an application for placing on record additional documents has been filed. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has received a copy of the same. However, the same is not on record.

Registry to trace the application and place it on record well before the next date of hearing, post removal of objection(s), if any.

List on **26.03.2025**.

March 20, 2025 *(KS)*

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge