

Municipal Corporation Shimla vs. M/s Akar Enterprises

Civil Revision No. 80 of 2020

26.03.2025 **Present:** Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Balwant Kukreja, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 4992 of 2025

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant seeks time to file reply. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 26, 2025 (g.m)