

Municipal Corporation Shimla vs. M/s Akar Enterprises

Civil Revision No.80 of 2020

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Ms. Drishti Sirswal, Advocate, vice Mr. Balwant Kukreja,
 Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.4992 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks. List

thereafter.

July 03, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge