

Municipal Corporation Shimla vs M/s Akar Enterprises

Civil Revision No.80 of 2020

10.12.2025

Present: Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, proxy counsel for the petitioner

Ms. Shine Sehgal, proxy counsel, for the respondent.

■

CMP No.4992 of 2025

No rejoinder is intended to be filed on behalf of the applicant. List for consideration after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 10,2025

(meera)