

Municipal Corporation Shimla vs. M/s Akar Enterprises

Civil Revision No. 80 of 2020

07.01.2026 Present:

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balwant Kukreja, Advocate, for the respondent.

Civil Revision No. 80 of 2020 & CMP No. 4992 of 2025

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

07th, January 2026
tarun