

**Municipal Corporation Shimla vs. M/S Akar
Enterprises**

CR No.80 of 2020

09.04.2026

Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Balwant Kukreja, Advocate, for the
respondent.

At the joint request made by the counsel
for parties, the matter is adjourned to **07.05.2026.**

09th April, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**