

Municipal Corporation Shimla vs. M/s Akar Enterprises

C.R. No.80 of 2020

27.05.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Drishti Sirswal, Advocate, vice Mr. Balwant Kukreja,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent prays for
more time to have instructions in the matter.

List on **08.07.2026.**

May 27, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**